
BIB #NAMESki Club PERM #CRSE BEST TIME CLASS PTS 1st Run Time 2nd Run Time

Finish Order Report for WEEK # 8 MONDAY NIGHT REPORT #22026 2/16/2026

O place

MA Men A 18-26

Blue 31.97 NAVA Ski Club 31.97 32.46 Lynch, Brendan 25 17781 25

Blue 32.61 New Haven Ski Clu 32.72 32.61 Griffin, Logan 54 14502 22

MB Men B 27-32

Blue 27.17 Mt Laurel Skiers 27.17 27.41 Levy, Andrew B 85 16511 25

Blue 31.78 Newington Ski Club 31.78 31.81 Burr, Jeremiah 34 10852 22

Blue 32.11 Danbury SkiClub 32.11 32.36 Morgan, Mark 83 17753 20

MC Men C 33-38

Blue 27.58 Newington Ski Club 28.84 27.58 Kresic, William 13 12921 25

Blue 30.02 Newington Ski Club 30.19 30.02 Silhavy, Andrew 11 14072 22

Blue 31.82 Newington Ski Club 32.1 31.82 Fales, James 14 18233 20

Blue 34.35 Newington Ski Club 34.39 34.35 Strange, Robert 12 17104 18

MD Men D 39-43

Blue 26.43 Danbury SkiClub 26.43 26.49 Rapczynski, Adam J 95 4051 25

Blue 30.69 New Haven Ski Clu 54.71 30.69 Manzella, Matthew 1 17082 22

Blue 33.17 Danbury SkiClub 33.17 997 Baker, Anthony 21 17013 20

Blue 43.21 New Haven Ski Clu 43.21 997 Osler, James 89 16754 18

Blue 997 Newington Ski Club 997 997 Foote, Howard 68 17365

ME Men E 44-49

Blue 28.8 Danbury SkiClub 28.8 29.34 Sears, John 77 14231 25

Blue 28.94 Danbury SkiClub 997 28.94 Slywka, Daniel R 93 3092 22

Blue 34.59 Hamden Ski Club 34.59 36.27 Ellmore, Ian 41 17353 20

Blue 997 New Britain Falcon 997 997 Kot, Robert 57 12864

MF Men F 50-53

Blue 28.45 New Britain Falcon 28.45 28.7 Bright, Jake 91 12591 25

Blue 29.7 Mt Laurel Skiers 29.7 30.61 Gilson, Mike 76 17382 22

Blue 31.18 Hamden Ski Club 31.55 31.18 Chicarilli, Damien 75 9923 20

Blue 33.22 New Britain Falcon 33.22 33.45 Colbert, Sebastian 58 15374 18

MG Men G 54-56

Blue 29.29 Danbury SkiClub 29.29 30.02 Gonzalez, Peter 82 17501 25

Blue 31.69 Hamden Ski Club 31.69 997 Collins, Richard Jr 5 562 22

Blue 32.92 Danbury SkiClub 32.92 34.15 Chapleau, Michael 18 18393 20

Blue 35.89 New Haven Ski Clu 35.89 37.83 Ferraro, Matt 17 18374 18

Blue 997 Hamden Ski Club 999 997 Greenberg, Michael A 2 4435

MH Men H 57-58

Blue 25.86 AE Ski Club 25.86 26.41 Conners, Scott 63 17331 25
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Blue 27.69 Mt Laurel Skiers 27.69 997 Simplicio, Philip W 32 2202 22

Blue 29.84 Mt Laurel Skiers 66.5 29.84 Combs, James E 99 8443 20

Blue 30.07 Newington Ski Club 30.07 997 Brown, Michael R 16 8914 18

Blue 45.85 New Haven Ski Clu 45.85 999 Rensing, Jeffrey 84 16535 16

MI Men I 59-60

Blue 28.78 Danbury SkiClub 28.78 997 Martovich, Stephen J 20 8211 25

Blue 30.26 Hamden Ski Club 30.26 30.69 Klinga, Thomas 80 14542 22

Blue 30.94 New Haven Ski Clu 30.94 31.1 Marshak, Kris 6 4673 20

Blue 33.82 Danbury SkiClub 33.82 34.98 Santarelli, Marco 19 18404 18

Blue 34.07 New Haven Ski Clu 34.07 34.14 Capasso, Vincenzo 74 11055 16

Blue 34.92 Danbury SkiClub 34.92 35.3 Leonardi, Tony 10 18366 14

Blue 37.86 New Haven Ski Clu 37.86 38.75 Bejnart, Raymond 48 18277 12

Blue 38.55 Hamden Ski Club 38.55 38.56 Genovese, Paul 60 18508 10

MJ Men J 61-62

Blue 28.93 Hamden Ski Club 28.93 999 Rattet, Mace 4 17211 25

Blue 37.63 Danbury SkiClub 37.63 999 Kokoska, Steve 51 18462 22

Blue 37.76 Danbury SkiClub 37.76 997 Robinson, Kenneth 87 17803 20

MK Men K 63-64

Blue 26.15 Danbury SkiClub 26.15 26.45 Coenraads, Pieter 56 9441 25

Blue 32.94 Newington Ski Club 32.94 997 Burr, Jerry I 31 8182 22

Blue 35.34 New Haven Ski Clu 35.34 36.14 deNicolo, Charles 39 14513 20

Blue 54.09 NAVA Ski Club 999 54.09 Newhart, Richard 47 18454 18

ML Men L 65-66

Blue 29.97 New Haven Ski Clu 30.3 29.97 Dana, James S 35 17001 25

Blue 30.27 Newington Ski Club 30.27 997 Johnson, Glenn A 49 1312 22

Blue 31.6 New Haven Ski Clu 31.82 31.6 Hoyt, William 67 18563 20

Blue 33.98 Danbury SkiClub 33.98 999 Hamaguchi, Norihito 285 18514 18

Blue 35.11 New Haven Ski Clu 35.11 36.49 Floberg, Mark 38 16635 16

Blue 35.94 NAVA Ski Club 35.94 36.27 SanAngelo, Mark 259 14096 14

Blue 36.47 New Haven Ski Clu 36.47 38.65 Ference, David 3 11457 12

Blue 38.93 New Haven Ski Clu 39.03 38.93 Kolker, Bruce 44 11468 10

Blue 41.84 NAVA Ski Club 43.4 41.84 Lynch, Jeff 221 17959 8

Blue 63 Mt Laurel Skiers 63 997 Chaltas, Chris 100 115310 6

MM Men M 67-68

Red 26.01 Newington Ski Club 26.01 26.44 Jones, Stuart M 329 6351 25

Red 27.67 Danbury SkiClub 27.67 29.89 Kiley, Dave 316 1422 22
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Red 33.31 New Haven Ski Clu 33.31 33.45 Rubin, Howard 300 18553 20

Red 33.44 Newington Ski Club 33.44 34.97 Lape, George F 273 1504 18

Red 34.05 New Haven Ski Clu 34.99 34.05 Cellini, Christopher 241 17635 16

Red 38.08 NAVA Ski Club 38.08 997 Lynch, Mike 282 17286 14

Red 44.17 NAVA Ski Club 44.17 46.24 Burgess, Stephen 258 18417 12

Red 51.49 New Haven Ski Clu 51.49 53.44 Cavanough, Paul L 233 15748 10

MN Men N 69-70

Red 26.35 Newington Ski Club 26.35 26.35 Knaus, Peter 291 3861 25

Red 28.37 Newington Ski Club 28.37 29.25 Cyr, Elliot P 326 662 22

Red 30.28 Newington Ski Club 30.28 30.6 Kallberg, Michael R 308 1353 20

Red 30.58 Danbury SkiClub 30.58 32.21 Heller, Paul 271 17874 18

Red 35.51 Mt Laurel Skiers 35.51 36.53 Kalencik, Michael P 211 1245 16

Red 41.05 Hamden Ski Club 997 41.05 Skirkanich, Andy 215 4386 14

Red 43.26 New Haven Ski Clu 43.69 43.26 Kaesmann, Frederick 212 18347 12

Red 997 New Haven Ski Clu 997 997 Weiss, Paul M 325 3278

MO Men O 71-72

Red 30.99 New Haven Ski Clu 30.99 31.01 Ritter, William 260 16481 25

Red 31.64 New Haven Ski Clu 31.75 31.64 Martin, Ken L 293 6322 22

Red 31.89 Newington Ski Club 32.59 31.89 Yuskales, Paul L 274 9083 20

Red 32.84 AE Ski Club 32.84 32.88 Anderson, Wayne 237 17644 18

Red 42.39 Newington Ski Club 42.39 997 Fede, John J 238 14865 16

MP Men P 73-77

Red 27.83 Mt Laurel Skiers 27.83 28.7 Dexter, Rob C 296 11 25

Red 29.76 Hamden Ski Club 29.76 999 Colonnese, Michael A 302 582 22

Red 30.34 Danbury SkiClub 30.51 30.34 Forcheski, Carl 311 14713 20

Red 35.19 New Haven Ski Clu 35.19 997 Ludwig Sr., Stephen 217 5834 18

Red 40.16 Mt Laurel Skiers 41.1 40.16 Nemeth, Marc 236 17265 16

MQ Men Q 78 +

Red 29.62 Newington Ski Club 29.62 997 Kapraszewski, Ron F 286 1361 25

Red 32.63 Mt Laurel Skiers 32.63 33.21 Asklar, Joseph J 230 82 22

Red 33.03 New Haven Ski Clu 33.03 34.31 Manzella, Bob 203 17203 20

Red 34.9 New Haven Ski Clu 34.9 36.22 Lettick, Steven M 200 13744 18

Red 37.82 Newington Ski Club 37.82 38.42 Schumann, Bill 204 2125 16

MZ Men's Snowboard All Ages

Blue 29.91 New Haven Ski Clu 29.91 999 Blagys, Kevin 266 10931 25

Blue 30.62 New Haven Ski Clu 30.62 999 Kim, Peter 278 16852 22
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Blue 35.44 Mt Laurel Skiers 35.44 36.68 Dutra III, Arthur P 235 3423 20

Blue 44.3 Newington Ski Club 44.3 45.27 Tucker, Michael 222 17964 18

Blue 52.88 Mt Laurel Skiers 52.88 997 Laviero, Jeffrey 226 17445 16

Blue 70.5 Mt Laurel Skiers 70.5 997 Farrar, Scott K 205 856 14

WA Women A 18-29

Red 32.19 New Haven Ski Clu 32.19 33.2 LiPuma, Abbey 305 17841 25

Red 34.7 Mt Laurel Skiers 34.7 37.12 Combs, Julianne 318 17422 22

WB Women B 30-39

Red 31.82 Newington Ski Club 31.82 33.01 Kresic, Lyndsay 247 16581 25

Red 36.79 Newington Ski Club 36.79 38.53 Jackman, Kimberly E 248 12972 22

Red 37.05 New Haven Ski Clu 37.05 37.96 Kaesmann, Elizabeth 264 18323 20

Red 40.09 Hamden Ski Club 40.09 43.5 Skirkanich, Nicole 216 14724 18

Red 40.88 New Haven Ski Clu 40.88 42.19 Rose, Stephanie 265 17545 16

WC Women C 40-50

Red 34.82 Danbury SkiClub 34.82 35.74 Garcia, Melisa 220 18101 25

Red 38.32 Danbury SkiClub 40.02 38.32 Smith, Kimberly 323 18682 22

WD Women D 51-56

Red 28.04 Danbury SkiClub 28.04 35.55 Pomposello, Sarah 317 17791 25

Red 31 Newington Ski Club 31.22 31 Raneri, Simona O 239 1952 22

Red 34.49 Mt Laurel Skiers 34.49 997 White, Maria 312 17223 20

Red 64.4 New Haven Ski Clu 68.6 64.4 Griffin, Angela 279 17724 18

WE Women E 57-60

Red 29.31 New Haven Ski Clu 29.31 31.13 Childs, Deirdre 267 16611 25

Red 33.85 Mt Laurel Skiers 33.85 34.96 Dutra, Joy M 234 3452 22

Red 41.44 NAVA Ski Club 41.44 42.84 Tompkins, Kimberly 254 12113 20

Red 46.46 Danbury SkiClub 46.46 49.05 Mott, Lori 342 17324 18

WF Women F 61-64

Red 28.85 Mt Laurel Skiers 28.85 29.81 Brueckner, Marti M 298 9161 25

Red 32.33 New Haven Ski Clu 32.33 997 Gillen, Jennifer 270 17972 22

Red 34.36 Newington Ski Club 34.36 36.02 Kresic, Maryjane 250 14303 20

Red 39.1 New Haven Ski Clu 39.1 41.02 Floberg, Paula 229 16644 18

Red 45.54 NAVA Ski Club 47.59 45.54 Shepard, Dana 283 18095 16

WG Women G 65-68

Red 34.38 Hamden Ski Club 34.38 34.7 Watson, Felicia B 206 12501 25

Red 34.66 Newington Ski Club 34.66 35.94 Moller, Jane M 213 2892 22

Red 34.67 New Haven Ski Clu 34.67 36.15 Patterson-Meador, Melissa A 252 9543 20
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WH WomenH 69-75

Red 33.02 New Haven Ski Clu 33.02 35.97 Murphy, Joanne M 228 7871 25

Red 33.18 Newington Ski Club 33.18 997 Pearson, Marilyn 225 11402 22

Red 34.02 New Haven Ski Clu 34.02 35.19 Sanchez, Melody 314 18643 20

Red 36.64 Mt Laurel Skiers 36.64 37.1 Baretta, Marsha M 208 3604 18

Red 38.11 New Haven Ski Clu 38.11 39.75 Hall, Donna M 227 4135 16

Red 40.75 New Haven Ski Clu 40.75 43.81 Miele, Karen 232 14126 14

Red 47.81 NAVA Ski Club 47.81 999 Kasper, Donna 307 14627 12

Red 49.53 New Haven Ski Clu 50.85 49.53 Sokolowski, Sharon 290 18048 10

Red 52.48 NAVA Ski Club 55.54 52.48 Clanciolo, Tina 284 17419 8

WI Women I 76 +

Red 38.92 NAVA Ski Club 38.95 38.92 Restivo, Ellen 299 8591 25

Red 41.81 New Haven Ski Clu 41.81 42.78 Meyer, Patricia A 261 7052 22

WZ Women's Snowboard All Ages

Blue 50.06 Mt Laurel Skiers 50.06 61.8 Laviero, Veronica 224 17451 25

Total number of Racers: 131 997 = DNS, 998 = DSQ, 999 = DNF
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